



\$~2(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 227/2007**

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None
versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. None appears on behalf of both the parties.
2. Let Court Notice be issued to both the parties, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/pt/rm