



\$~4(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 227/2007**

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Prabhakar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

versus

UOI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishaan Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks time to establish contact with the Respondent No.2 /workman, namely Mr. Aaron Phillips.
2. In the meantime, let the parties file written submissions, along with compilation of judgments, if any, within a period of six weeks, with advance copy to the other side.
3. List for arguments on 02nd September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

PT/dg